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Order of the Tribuna' 

4 present: The Hon'ble Mr. KaVaprahlaian, 
r4enber (A). 

Heard Mr.K.K.iSa$, learned counsel 

for the applicant and also Mr.J$.Sarkar, 

I learned counsel for the Railwayso 

The application has been fileU 

raying for direction upon the respendent 

for payment of withheld DaC#ftG* and leava 

; aalary payable to the applioant. The 
applicant had already submitted 2 (two) 

represent*ti.n8 dated 18.6.2004 and 

28.7.2004 to the Divisina1 ftailway 

Manager, N.F.ailwiy, Rangiya for payment 

of xktk DC.R4G. and leave salary, but 

respondents have not dispsed of the same 

as yet4 
in my considered view ends of justioo 

will be met, if a direction is issued to 

the respondents to dispose of the af ore-

said representations dated 18.6.04 and 

28.7.04 by a speaking and reasoned order 

Contde/2 

of the Registry 

• 	 :Ofl 	i form 

I 

1' 

Dy 

Date j 

22 12 

H * 

- 	 ,. 
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O.A,329/2004 

f v 

Order of the Tribtiva 

dthn a period of four months from the 
da.e of receipt of this order. The 

application is dispesed éf in aforesaid 
terms at the admission stage itself. 

• spenents shall file compliance 

report after four months from the receipt 
.f the order which shall be listed on 
Bord for that purpose othly. A copr of 

the •rder shall be furni8heá to learned 
counsel for the Railways, 

NOtes of the Registry 

Csrtd. 
22.12. 

ovJ_/, 	
yJcJ Ag 

A /t 371 

—vvrwI 
bb. 

12.5 .20( 

Member 

p 

S 	Mr. J.L. Sarkar, learned counsel 
for the respondents submits that he has 
required some more time to ascertain 
the position. Post on 31.5.2005. 

7 

&—-- 	/ 

fo 

—çT /cZ Q'L 

& 
/ 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman  
mh 

19.5.05., 	Though this case is not in the list 

today, Mr.J,L.Sarkar, learned counsel for 

the Railwayl submi.ts that respordents 

hae complied with the directions and 

therefore this O.A. can be dtzpm closed. 

Mr.Sarkar further submits that this was 

ixformed toMr.K.KJiswas, learned cour*-

eel for the applicant by him.. 

In this circumstances this case was 

called and the O.A. is closed. 

.4emb ~er 	 V eChaja 

I 
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Ouwlthatt Bench. 

To 

 

Shn K.V. Sadiidanandan 
The Hon"ble Mr. Justice and Vice Chairman, 
Central Administrative Tribunal 
Guwahati Bench, Rajgarh Road, 
Guwahati. 

(f 
N 

~ fs~~`p  

S 

Respected Lordship, 

Sub :- 	Non-payment of the retiring dues of Late Badal 
Kr. Dutta, Ex-3unior Engineer/II/C&W/NF 
Railway/Rangapara North in spite of Hon'ble 
CAT/Guwahatis Order dated 22.12.04 in O.A. 
No.329/2004 within a period of 4 months by 
the Respondents, N.F. Railway Administration. 

At the outset this most unfortunate and bereaved woman of the 

Applicant Badal Kr. Dutta, the Applicant of the O.A. No.329 of 2004 of 

your
, 
 Hon'ble Tribunal, profoundly seeks your magnanimity and kindness 

to be apologized for intruding upon your most valuable time for 

submitting this humble petition for your kind intervention in the matter 

and redressal of this helpless and bereaved lady. 

My Lordship, that my husband late Badal Kr. Dutta retired from 

service On 31.504 on superannuation and as customary and prevailing 

system of the Railways when he attended the ceremonial function for the 

retired employees to receive their final settlement dues, my husband 
received only Provident Fund, Commutation Value of Pension and Group 

Insurance Money, without the payments of DCRG, Leave-Salary, Package 

allowances, retirement Travelling Allowances Over Time Will for 

Rs. 7,000/-, Bonus for the year 2003-04 and all other dues payable as per 

prevailing system of the Railways. On enquiry by my husband the 

adminigjauon observed mute silence and dkl not response for his 

constant approaches and representations for about 7 months. 

That My Lord, finding no other way my husband was constrained to 

file the above O.A. in your Tribunal for justice and the then Vice-Chairman 

Hon'b)e Mr. Justice G. Shiva Rajan was very much kind enough to direct 

the Respondents for payment of withheld retiring dues of my Late 

Contd.....P/2..husband 
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husband within a period of 4 months from the date of receipt of his order. 

and he was kind enough also to know the compliance report from the 

Respondents after 4 months of his order dated 22.12.04 

A photocopy of the above order is endosed as ANNEXURE-A for 

your kind perusal. 

That the above order of your Hon'ble Tribunal was sent to 

Divisional Railway Manager, N.F. Railway, Rangiya by my husband's 

learned Advocate on 30.12.2004. 

A photocopy of the Advocate's letter is endosed as ANNE)WRE-B. 

That the administration inspite of the aforementioned order of this 

Hon'ble Tribunal did not do anything in respect of making of payment of 

my husband's retiring dues pending with the Respondents-N.F. Railway till 

date. 

That it has since come to my knowledge that the Respondents N.F. 

Railway Administration have misrepresented the fact before your Tribunal 

on 19.5.05 and stated that the Respondents had complied with the 

direction and therefore the O.A. could be dosed and accordingly His 

Lordship dosed the case. But my Lord, the picture was altogether 

different and very sorrowful. 

A photocopy of this Hon'ble CAT's order dated 19.5.05 is endosed 

as ANNEXURE-C for your kind perusal. 

That my Lord, after filing the above O.A. in your Hon'ble Tribunal 

my husband further receipt only DCRG money amounting to 

Rs. 1,38,097.00/-, leaving the balance amount of Rs. 32,2331 -, the 

reasons of which has not been disclosed in the Respondents' letter dated 

1509.04. In addition a sum of Rs. 12,378.00/- for CTG and Arr. OTA and 

Bonus for Rs. 4849.00/- on 21.12.04 and 28.04.05 respectively. 

Contd.....P13. .Photocopies. 

1 \6 
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Photocopies of the said letter CTG and Am OTA are endosed as 

ANNEXLJRE-D & E respectively. 

That because of the too much mental agony and economic 

'hardships for not getting the retiring dues in addition to having one aged 
. son being out of employment and a mamageable daughter still unmamed, 

my husband became so much mentally disturbed and unbalanced that on 

09.03.2006 while crossing over the Railway line near Rangapara Railway 

Station he was run over by a Shunting Railway Engine, just immediately 

after the date fixed for his daughter's marriage the previous night to be 

solemnized on 12 June,2006. 

Photocopies of the Police Report and the Post Mortem report and 

Death Certificate are endosed as ANNEXURE-F, G & H. 

That my Lord, most sudden and most unexpected sorrowful death 

of my husband made this entire family to so much struck dumb that we 

are at loss what to do and have come to a halt. 

That my Lord, this humble and bereaved widow of the Applicant in 

your humble Tribunal without knowing anything proper course to be taken 

to get my deceased husband's dues from the Railway Administration has 

come with folded hands for your mercy to look into the matter and help 

this bereaved lady with her children to survive on receipt of the retiring 

dues of my late husband kept withheld by the N.F. Railway Administration 

for no fault of his own. The question of no-submission of the quarter 

vacation report as was heard from my husband earlier raised by the N.F. 

Railway Administration was a vague plea, as before one year of his 

retirement he vacated the quarter and got a dearance certificate from the 

N.F. Railway Administration. 

Photocopies of the dearance certificate of the quarter vacation 

report are submitted herewith as ANNEXURE-F & G, for your kind 

perusal 

Contd.....P/4.My Lord 
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11. My Lord, once again this bereaved and most unfortunate woman 

with folded hands pray before Lordship to apologize her for taking your 

most valuable time and also praying for justice in the matter from your 

benign and helping hands in the name of Lord Almighty and )US110E. 

With all humility and regards. 

Endo: 8 (Eight) as above. 

Dated: 	. 05.2006. 	- 

Yours faithfully, 

(MADHABI DUTIA) 
W/O. Late Badal Kumar Dutta, 

Ex-]unior EngineerJfl/C&W/N.F. Railway 
Rangapara North, Ward No.2, Near Lokenàth Mandir, 

P.O. Rangapara, DL Sonitpur, Assam. 
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present: The Hen'ble Mr.'i(.VjrIhiadafl. 

S

) 

Heard 1Mr.K.Ki.BiE1WI84 1earned Cjnse1 

for the applicant and alSO 5 MtJAL.S.1kaVs, 

learned c8!nse1 for the Railways. 
:.; 	The application has been filed 

p0 raying fr directio1Upfl the respendent 

-for payiaent of withheld D.CR.G. and leave 

valary pyble to the applicant. The 

applicant had already submitted 2 (two) 

representtiflB dated 18.6.2004 and — 

28.7 .2004 t. 

Manager. NF.RailWay ,.Rangiya fr payment, 

of xlkPZ D.0 .RG. .anl leave salary, but 

reapruiefltS have net' dipSd of th-8arne 

as 'et. 	
0 

In my cusidere V1tW enb3,t justiO 

will be met, if a d irecti on is issued t 

the respondents to'dispose of the af ore-

said representati'fl5 dated .18.6.04 and 

	

28 .7 24 by a speating and rea5Ofle 	rer 

CDntd./2 

-f 

----- 
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Order of the Tribunal. Ntes of the Registry Daè " 

-' 
Critd. 
22.12.04 within a peri.of four mónhs frn tn 

r.. 
- 

at€ 	reiit'f this 	Tht 

'application is disp(gsed cbf in aforesf, 

terrnS at the àmissin stage Itseif 

&hall file aeinpl'Iance 

repert after four months from the reeipt 

\• f. 	.he ode 	,Iç 	 en 
iv 

Beard 'fer that purpes6?lY. A 	Of 

the erder 	be furnihed to learned
11  , shall 

the Ri1waS counsel for 

---- 
Sd/fqf18EH 	() 



Si I .RflhttI <11WT I3i',was, M. A. (Double) L L B 

Advocate 	 Kamakbya Nagu, Lane No ¶ 

(Adabari Tiniali Bus St.opn(') 
GUWAHATI- 781012 

Centra' Admiistrative Trihuual 	 (( .573936 

TO 
rheDivisional Railway Manager, 

N.F.Railway, Rangiya. 

Dear Sir, 

Sub:O.A. No: 329 of 2004 in Hon. able CT/GHY. 

	

Sri Badal Kumar Dutta 	....Applicant. 

-vs 	 -. 

Union of India & Ors: ..... Re,sporadents. 

The Certified True Copy of the Ordr dated 

22.12.2004 othe Honble Central 7\dminiSt.rative Tribunal, 

Guwahati in the aforementioned O.A. toether with a 

copy of the Original Application with all its rele ant 

Annexures is sent herewiUi for your necessary action 

please. 	 - 

An acknow1edgerent receipt of this Will 

be highly appreciated. 

With you a happy 	4&-and 

New Year. 

DA: As above. 	 YoLlr ..a faithfuily, 

Advocate for the Applicant, 

0 
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• 	 Order of the Tribuhal 

. 	 Though this case Is not in the list 

toay, Mr.J,L.Sarkar. learned counsel for 

the Rallwayp submIts,that respoidents 

hape complid with , +,hpoirectionq and 

tberefore this 9.A. can be d1alm closed, 

.MrL Sarkar firther submits' that this was 

in!formed toj'Mr'KQK.18was. I earned coun-

sl for theappIicanty hii 

In this circujustances this case wa 

called and the O.A. is closed0 

- 

sd/VICE CHAN 

-- 	 ?i 

Sd/NNBER 
. (1.) 

19.5. 05 

Oak cf Applicaticw 
 

Pate on W hiCh CP is 'i(Jy:..."/ 
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jI/N F RMIWAY 	 1AUG. 

00 QIc  

kW fTo The L--- 

JDeorr, f,ojcJ k)Jft&J 	* 

ft 	 t 	 i 

F'ovethe honour to remit as per del sIi1w the 
:on account, of...  ........................ ................... ................... 

o/Cheq'ueNo 	. 

•VIA ne.  

• 	f/ostage Sta p 	. •.. 	
2 

ff 	/COSt àf Moeyrr' 
• 	f 	/Cost f 	jt.:Gwpt 

Vwl 

/3AO 	oO 

irt 	;c 

rhase c iwkcYe and return the eiidøad rcceif duty Signed by rc 

turn of Po 

Cainer 

flF 	1 	1T 13i1 tt 	I Rc ipt to be made out in 

of Chief Accounts orncer. 	 •.- 

--:---- 
•qj 	r 	 ' fi TTIff itI 	T 

I U a separate receipt form is not used piaaSe stomp and 

sn this document and returria 

W 
Reoeived the aiPount above mennoned 	L_ 

20 zo 	 q 	r 	iit 	 1 

Ter4oise receipt stomp shOL'Id be o1xed to the reLeipt f the sun, 

itceedS Rs 20 

4gj p.1y Prtss. 

0 
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fTf(TrIplIcGte) 	 'O 11O-To ?ftQ 
N I PAiLWM 	 N F-- AU GA 

rof No 	 d/CJi' 	 r_ 	19 
NT 	fTø 	The ..... .. ............................. ............................ 

fr2iirrIDeaI Ss, 	 - 

f 

	

• 	I have the honour to. rernt as pt+Is be10 the sum 
on account Of 	 * 

D. 
• oICheque No 	 .0 

ri/Mo'ey Order 

ii Tz/Pcstagc Sli.irn 	 // 
•ZRI eii I EFT, i.t Cbsf ofMorcy Order 

j 

 
i; •i; 91i 	1T 	(TMTT 	 i 

 V.  z 

Please acknowled,c ond RILIn the 	 by re 

S4r/ForChiefCa$T,je, 
• 	 fi 	/Receipt to be mode out in 

name of Chie{ Ac Cuts Omcer. 	 -• 

q14 	.- Th 	 ? U • 	 TT1•T 	 - 

j If a scpcac c..pt fiini Is not used please stamp and 

	

• sign this documrit a. .d return. 	 • 

Received the amount above mentioned.  

	

FT• 	 ____ 

Ten PoW rec%?t stamp should be affixed to the rec'eipt if tbe sum 
• excES45 ts. 20. . 	• 	 •• • 

• 	 • 	 • 	 • 	- 
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TQ, 	: 
' 	The Of ficeIn-chare 

ovt of. Railway Police 
Rangaear anortho --- 

Sub; Prayer for Police report in connection 

of late Madal 

Kumar  

• 	With due respect I.Sri Ashis Kumar Dutta D  
• son of late 3adal Kuar Dutt of tard No42 Taltla Colony 

would like to submit the following few lines for your kind 
information and sympthetic consideration please 

That sir, my father named late adal Kurnar 
Dutth,Ex JE/i/C&WRPA4 was run over by the Train Engine of 
5.S, 15DN Mail Pn g r trin on Platform No. I of Rngaparanorth 
tttion on 09.032006. The body was sent for Post Merton at 

TeZpUr Civil Hosp tl and wa s  creamted at Rangapara on 09.0306 
That Sir e  I would request you dnd1y to 

issue me a Police report in this connection for my further 

actIon please and oblige. 

Thanking you. 
Yours faithfully e  

Rangaparanorth. 
Date 26th April/2006e / 

1' 

7 	c:i 	rØ't\J 

2' 	, • cr, 

-• 	•. 	• 	• 
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GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM 	"- 

( 	i) 
DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERViCES 

(7m c91 
CERTIFICATE OF DEATH 

(jJ 	flc1 	i) 

[ION 1 7LL2 of the Registration of Birth and )eaths Act., 1969. 
fi) 

Form N o.  

This is to Certify that the following information has been taken from the original rcord of Death 

which is in the register for............... :Re g istra  

lion unit of District .... of the State of Assam. 

If 	3 

	

cflfl 	 Ct 

n 
Name IT ................. 
scxr ....................... 
DatedfDath/ 	t 

Place of Death /j 	.Lc' 
RegisUatpn Noi 	....................... 
Date of Rcistralion No./ 	 I 

I 	 ' 	- 	t 
Name ofathet/Mother/Husband ................................ 
(r?tr1Wrntii 	1) 	 Signature of i uinlqi;ity/' 

\ C,  

Designation 	) , 

Datef( ...... 
ScalIcit 	.:........ . 	 ................. 

No discIosre shall be macic of particulars regarding the cause of death a; entered in the Register. S~rl 	ioScui7 (1) 

JJ 
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IN TEE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATiVE TiIBINAL : GUWAEATLBFJCII. 

AT GUWAIIATI 

(An application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985) 

0. A. No. .._4 	..  ..... ,,i.......... of 204)4 

Sri Badal Kumar Dutta 	 Applicant. 

vs.. 
Union of India & Others 
	

Respondents. 

Synopsis 

Application for payment of D.C.R.G. leave-Salary, retiring package allowances & 

Travelling allowances, and outstanding overtime Bill of the Applicant not paid by the 

Respondents at the time of payment of final settlement dues as per prevailing Rly. 

Rules and Systems. 

iNDEX 

SLNo. I  Annexures Particulars Page 

1. - Application 1 to 6 

2. - Verification 7 

3. 	Annexure-A Certificate showing the amount of DCRG 8 

admissible 

4,. 	Annexure-B Quarter vacation report 2_ 	42 M 0Y Lf 9 9 1 0 

5. 	Annexure-C Representation dt. 18-6-2004 to DRM  

6. 	Annexure-D Acknowledgement Receipt by DRM 12 

7. 	Annexure-E Representation dt. 28-7-2004 to DRM 13 

8. 	Annexure-F Acknowledgement receipt by DRM's office 14 

9. - Vakalatnama 15 

10. - Acknowledgement Receipt of Service copy 16 
. 

Place : Guwahati. 

Date :t'.-004. 

Filed by: 

(K.KBLSWAS) I 

Advocate 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMLNISTRATWE 
	

4D- 
TRIBUNAL : GUWAHATI BENCH: 

AT GIJWAHATI 

(An application under section 19 of the Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985) 

0. A. No. 	 of 2004. 

Sri Badal Kwnar Dutta 

sin. 	& 
Ex. Junior Engineer/II/C& W/N. F. Rly./Rangapara North 

Ward No. 2, Near Lokenath Mandir, 

P.O. Rangapara, Dist. Darrang, Assam. 

Applicant. 

vs. 

Union of India - Representing by the General Manager, N.F.Railway, 

Maligaon, Guwahati-781 011. 

The Chief Personnel Officer, N.F.Railway, Maligaon, Guwahati-781 011. 

The Divisional Railway Manager, N.F.Railway, Rangiya, P.O. Rangiya, 

Dist. Kamrup, Assam. 

The Divisional Personnel OfficerlN.F.RailwaylRangiya, P.O. Rangiya, 

Dist. Kamrup, Assani. 

Opposite Parties 

Respondents 

IETAILS OF APPLICATION: 
J 

1. 	Particulars of the orders against which the application is made :- 

The certificate issued by Divisional Railway Manager/N.F.Rly.IRangiya under 

No. E/21 l/FS/RN/01 dt. 02-06-2004 showing D.C.R.G. amount Rs. 1,70,330/-. 

(Annexure - A) 

Contd............P/2 - Jurisdiction. 
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Jurisdiction :- 

The Applicant declares that the subject matter of the application is within the 

jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

Limitation :- 

The Applicant submits that the Application has been filed within the limitation 

period prescribed under section 21 of the Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985. 

Facts of the case :- 

4.1 	That the Applicant is the citizen of India and are therefore entitled to the 

rights and privileges guaranteed to the citizens of India under the 

Constitution. 

a 

4.2 	That it is humbly submitted that after serving the N.F.Railway I 
Administration for about long four decades the Applicant retired on 

31/05/2004 on superanuation. 

4.3 	That as per prevailing system the Applicant was called to attend the 

function on 04-06-2004 held in D.R.M's office to receive his final 

settlement dues on retirement. 

44 	That in the said function of payment of Final settlement dues the Applicant 

was given the impugned certificate which indicated that the Applicant was 

entitled to receive his gratuity (D.C.R.G.) money amounting to 

Rs. 1,70,330/-. 

Copy of the above certificate is enclosed as Annexure-A. 

4.5 	That while receiving the final settlement dues, the Applicant found that only 

Provident fund, Commutation value of Pension & Group Insurance money 

were paid, but the Administration observed mute silence in respect of 

payment of D.C.R..G., leave salary, Package allowances, retirement 

Travelling Allowance and Over Time Bill for Rs.7000/- outstanding with 

the Respondents for payment along with the final settlement dues as per 

prevailing system of the Railway -w- c_444ev b °1Y" 
c*AQ 	 cLtt CD- 

tti 
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4.6 	That on enquiry the Applicant was told that Gratuity was not paid due to 

non-vacation of the Rly. Qr. and leave Account Book was not traceable in 	< 

the Administration's Office. 

4.7 	That it is a matter of peculiar grief and great regret that inste of vacating 

the Applicant's allotted Rly. Qr. No. 25/A type I pucca at Taltalla Colony, 

H 	 Rangapara North, on 28/03/2003 and docketing the quarter vacation report 

to all concerned, in addition to enclosing a copy of the same with the 

book/brochure for arranging Final settlement dues, how the respondents 

could say that due to non-vacation of the Rly Quarter the D.C.R.G. was not 

paid. It was not only ridiculous but also humiliating to the Applicant in 

presence of all other retired Railway employees who had been waiting in 	. 

the said function for receiving their Final ettlement dues. 

6p~~yyofrter vacation report is enclosing as Annexure-B. 

4.8 	That on personal approach the Divisional Personnel Officer, N.FRailway, 

Rangiya, the Respondent No. 4, gave a very harsh reply and behaved with 	-' 

the Applicant inhumanly when the Applicant, a Senior Citizen of India, was 

trying to hand over Memorandum of appeal for his redress. 

4.9 	That on being aggrieved for not getting the "just dues" of the Applicant 

from the Respondents' hands despite repeated personal approaches to all 

concurred authorities the Applicant submitted a written representation to the 

Divisional Railway Manager, N.F.Railway, Rangiya, on 18/06/2004 by 

Registered Post which was acknowledged by DRM's Office on 2 1/06/04. 

Copies of the above representation and its acknowledgment Receipt are 

enclosed as Annexures C & D. 

4.10 That after waiting for about 1 L/2  months the Applicant submitted a reminder 

to the Divisional Railway Manager, N.F. Rly, Rangiya on 2 8/07/2004 by 

Registered Post for early payment of above mentioned dues to the 

Applicant 

Copies of above representation and its Postal acknowledged Receipt are 

enclosed as Annexures E & F. 

Contd. .............. P/4 - That even.... 
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4.11 That even after submission of the above Registered Representations the 

Respondents have not shown any act of positive step which may satiate the 

Applicant's grievances 7 
-33/-  0-4 	*-,RAL 	Kcst'-P 	rr 

4.12 That it fails to understand that as to why for non-availability of the leave-

Account Book in the Respondent's office the Applicant has to suffer in his 

post-retirement days taking severe mental agony and economic hardships. 

That as per prevailing Rules of the Railways all accounts in respect of Final 

Settlement of a retiring Railway employee shall have to be completed, 	
It 

passed, vetted and got ready for payment on the day of his/her retirement. 	( 

That it is a matter of peculiar grief and great regret that inspite of having 

such mandatory Rules of flnal settlement dues for the Rly. employees tt,

mentioned at Para 4.13 above it fails to understand as to why the Applicant 	<- 

has been put to such harassment, humiliation and hardships by the 

Respondents which have caused the Applicant to approach this Hon'ble 

4.13 

4.14 

4.15 

Tribunal for justice. 

That the actions of the Respondents are quite arbitrary, whimsical, unfair 
T 

and unlawful in accordance with all Railways' own set of Rules & System. 

4.16 That it will be a travesty of justice if the Applicant is made to suffer in the 

matter of not getting his retirement dues in full due to the inaction and 

wanton attitude of he Respondents. 

4.17 That the action of the Respondents have infringed the Fundamental rights as 

enunciated under Articles 14, 16, 21 & 309 of the Constitution of India. 

4.18 That the Applicant craves leave of this Flon'ble Tribunal to file Additional 

written statement / Rejoinder, if necessary, for ends ofjustice. 

5. 	Grounds for Relief :- 

. 

5.1 	For that Fairness of Administrative Justice was not observed and the 

Railways' own set of Rules & system flouted. 

5.2 	For that arbitrary and whimsical actions were taken by the Respondents. 

5.3 	For that the Applicant was embarrassed, harassed and humiliated in a 

Function in presence of a good gathering of Railway Officers, staff and 

retired Rly. employees called there for taking their final settlement dues. 

Contd .......... P15 - For that........ 
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5.4 	For that discrimination by the Respondents in settling the Applicant's 

retirement dues are candid. 

5.5 	For that the Respondents put the Applicant in countless sufferings by 

depriving him of his 'just dues" on time. 

5.6 For that the Respondents have deliberately created the economic hardships 

to the Applicant for no fault of his own. 

5.7 For that the Respondents have not only flouted their own set of mandatory 

Rules, procedures & system but also infringed the Fundamental rights of the 

Applicant under Articles 14, 16(1), 21 & 309 of the Constitution of India. 

Details of remedy exhausted :- 

The Applicant declares that he has availed of all the remedies available to him 

under relevant service rules to the best of his capabilities and without getting any 

relief to his appeals and representations mentioned under the above A14NEXURES 

he has come to this Hon'ble Tribunal for having justice which he has thought to be 

efficacious and inevitable for him under Article 21 of the Constitution of India. 

Matters not previously filed or pending with any other Court :- 

The Applicant most humbly submits that he has not filed any other application, 

writ petition or suit regarding the matter in respect of which this application has 

been made before any court or any other authority or any other Bench of the 

Tribunal nor any such application, writ petition or suit is pending before any 

Tribunal or Court in respect of the subject matter of this application. 

Relief SouEht :- 

In the circumstances stated above the Applicant humbly prays that the Lordships of 

this Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to administer justice by calling upon the 

records and witness, if necessary, and issue orders - 

(i) 	For quashing the miscarriage of justice caused by the Respondents by 

issuing the impugned order / letter / Memorandum I certificate at 

ANNEXURE—A, and arrange payment of, D.C.R.G., leave encashment 

Salary, Retiring package allowance and Travelling allowances, outstanding 

overtime Bill; with  

Contd...........P/6 - Payment of........ 
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Payment of Interest at the prevailing market rate from the date of the 

Applicant's retirement till the date of payment, and 

Cost for the litigation expenses. 

9. 	Interim Relief :- 

Pending finalisation of this Application your Lordships may be pleased to pass 

such order as deem fit and proper. 

10. 	Particulars of ADnhication Fee :- 

x 
Indian Postal Order 	...... 	dated 	 amounting 

to Rs.50.00 (Rupees fifty only) to be drawn in the Head Post Office, Guwahati is 

enclosed. 

ii. 	Details of Index :- 

An Index in duplicate containing the details of the documents to be relied upon is 

enclosed. 

12. List of ANNEXURES :- 

A, B, C, D, E, F. 
I 

Contd ........... P17— Verification. 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Sri Badal Kumar Dutta, Sb. 	 aged about 

60'/2 years, retired Junior Engineer/IIIC&W/ N.F.Rly./Rangapara North, Ward No. 2, near 

Lókenath Mandir, P.O. Rangapara, Dist. Darrang, Assam, do hereby solemnly affirm and 

verify that the contents of paragraphs 4.1 to 4.10 are the facts of the case and true to my 

knowledge, information and belief and that I have not suppressed any material facts and 

the .paras 4.11 to 4.18 are my humble and respectful submission before this Hon'ble 

Tribunal. 

AND I sign this VERIFICATION on this..... tOtL. day of 	mber, 2004. 

Place : Guwahati 	 J 
'\ 

Date Y.. SIGNATURE OF THE APPLICANT 

To, 

The Deputy Registrar, 

Central Administrative Tribunal 

Ouwahati. 

r.  

0 
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1• 	 .v. 
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• I) U e S 	 Amount 	Deduction 	"Amount 
admissible 	 .. Paid 

O 	3Q)O 

L'aLII II1ILS.CU Ilisurarice  
D.C.R.G. 	 / 1,7033 6 00 - 

Pension Commutation value 	/ 	 /1 	- 	 2. /'  

Group insurance  

L Leave Salary 	 -- 	

-- 	 t 	 - 

• 	..... 

It is to infonn that the undei mentioned amount of Govet lment dues om you, 
J. 	DC R G have been deducted/with held tcmpoia1 ily Alter vertikation of the amount 

of Government dues if any amount comes, the same will be deducted añd.thángemeiit -1 

will be made to i clund the balan e amount 11 'iou have not vacated youi Rail way 
quarters, you should vacate t1wthin pcniiissiblc period ofrelirement. 

F . 	 • 	•. 	 • 	 • 	 . 

H 	• 	 . 	 • 	
• 	i 	 : 	• 	- H 	 •. 	 . 	• 	 • 	 . 

Y 	i) For not vacating the RIy. qrs. 	Rs. 	• 	• 	•• 	. 1; 

7: 	ii). Commercial Debit. 	• 	. 	-. 	. 	• 

in) Other Dues. Rs. 
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Dated; 	/a10 
.1 

N. l. Railway 

I 

•, .t 

•; 

C , . 

U 

Sri 	 iixLq[ 	under 
iU:r flum RI) cuu on 	(U 	 on superannuaton from 	a 	 Dvii,. N.ViRaftay,Sr1 . 

	

• 	 • 	applied t'r hs ,pst re 	nent 	
'. CompiInlcntayPastoavai1fIoIUfleAN7AN 	

' 

As such the blowing documents o Sri 	 o 	are cncJoed lwrewith for dsposd1 plc L( 

1 ApplicatIon lorm in original) 	 I 

2 Copy 01 Identity cum service certificate 	 y JI 

	

4 	3 Copy of vacaton ot Wv Qrc 

4 ( ertiticate for entItlement 01 post retirement I-'ass 

5. Copy of pension disbursement paper. 	 • 	.' 	 •. •• 

• 	 •\ 	•,•. • 6. Pass clearance 	 . 	. 	 • • • -:. 
7... I le has not taken 	set post retirement complimentary pass from this 

	

end during 	 C I 	 . • • 

Please acknowledge receipt 

• 	Fr DRM(P)flNW.. . 

IW.41 1 

	

- 	 k F 	y HaJiUiy 	- 	. 	• 
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I 	; 	With due respect 1 0 Shri Bada].Kwiar Dutta 
Ex(/It/C&W1PAN wu1c. lic to u1mt the following few lines for 

t. 	U 	 I 	 I 	 II 

kjnd information with a hope thnt you/ being the sole authorit 
ofj'thi s Divisiona and a well wisher of the retired 

surely tuke tompt dctlon to render necessa help to me by j4 	I 	'I 
ma)1ng payment C 	

That Sir, I have already reired 'from the Rly 0  

	

I 	
3ervoce w.e.f. 31.5.2004. 1  was c1lcd to attend the fuiction of Ii H. 'jdiibursement of F.S.bill of the retired enloyee on 04.06.2004. 

J. On 1 that day .1 was handed over a Certificate No. E/211/Fs/RN/01 date 
'I  

0206.004 uhcrein I found that the D..R.G aountinj Rs 1,70,330/- 
has been shown but no DCRG amount ha3 been paid t,me. On en1ry 

I I itjas 1  made understand to me that DCRG has not been drawn or paid 
to{1me on the plea of non_vaca f jon of the railway quarter. I am 
rea1iy8orry arid badly shocked on such. reply because one unit o I 	I 
rá iway quarter No. 25/A type 'I pucca electrified at Taitsila 

H 

	

	
1 :'fllCO OflY/fRPAI'1 had alredy been vacated byrne on 2803.2003 and 

ne9es9ry vacation report had been submitted tp all concerned. Even 
on copy of such vacation repot was enclosed hile submitting ttbe 

A copy of vacation report is enclosed for yoir ready 

reerence please, J 
Secondly in the above Certificate leave salary 

arnuntL has been kept blank. On enquiry it is revealed that due 
to!non_receipt of the leave account book this amount has not been 

	

. 	drwnand paid to me. This sort: of remarks frompd the railway 

	

'H 	aority Is i±±n nothing but a mockery. On 04.06.2004 Ihad 

sumitted an appeal to 1)PO/1Z!Y in this regard but he did not acceflt 
ih 	 . 

Due to non-payinent of DCRC and leave salary to me 

alongjith my F.S.dues, ± afti badly humiliated and shocked and I have 

toface a lot of diflicultje at this jncture.3jr; In your warm 

.aprecjatjon D.0,No, tfl/1O5/ItJ/i12 dt. 01.06.2004 you have wished 

• me a peaceful retired iif. Hence I would rcques.you to be kind 

nugh to make my DCflG and 3 cave siary wIthin 10 days with 
I anking rate and obli.cd thereby. 	 I 

I 	 Thanking YOU. 
Rangaparauorth 	 ' 	Yours faithfully, 

	

I 	.aei8th JuneJ2004. 	
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("Ir D.C.R0G  6nd bay  

I 	
I i 	 i1 ry 1)111  

iictn dated 
1.86-2004°H I I I 	 I 	 e 	o o 

flJt 	 I 	i 	

I 	 I, Ii 	 a. (Jreat.. and h eavy heart I would 
li)ç& t drcwivyour kind i1..tcnU.on towiri.my ppliatin dated 1 	

fl 4ji8t4 Jlkne/2004 dcknowlcdgcd b1 yckr olfice on 2362004 in 
ccrthectjon I wjth noripaymenL of D.C.1t.G an 1eve salary to me 0  

That 	r, 1 hq 	1 re dy been retireo from 
'jthe raiJay 	cc- a a ilE/II/C&J/flL'A11 	n 315.200 4 I have 

li 	
'I 	 ., 

1 been paid, the fo1lowjngbj11;: 

F (Own COfltrihutjob ) 	I 

PLIJ 31011 cOirflut;1 Lion value 

Group Insuarence. 	 ; 
4 : 

 
An mount of Rs 170,330/_ has been shown: as DOC.R0Q 0  in my F 
cetifjcate but not paid on the ground that no railway quarter 

vacated by me 0  It is painful to inform YOU;that I had 
'alrady vacated the railway quarter No. 25/A type lin taltala 

;colony;1atRPAN on 2$.3.2003 and necessary clearance certifjeat-- 
b of IOWEC and Nediacal deptt, have beei'i submitted to the I; 	

i 

6ffice1cor1cerned and even a a copy of each was handed over to 
'l 

if 
ecnd1t no l eave salary  has been drawn or paid to me0 On 

:ènq{ii;jt Is stated th3t no leve account book pertaining to 
me is available in the ofttce 0  This sort, of funny remarks II? 
have penalIsed me 0  Hence I had submitted and appeal dt. 18.6.0 

4 

 

tO YOU but till date no response is receiVed from yours ed 0  
'i S14' Finding no alternative I hereby once request you kindly 

too through my this apeai and c1l for my appe1 dt. 13.6.04 
ndarrnge to release and mQke payment of my D.C.R.G and leave 

Hsal a ry ~ 'withiii 7 days from the date of receipt of this appeal0 
Ifi no respenge is received within the stipulated dte.I may • 	H 
be lound by th( CircuinLaIIces to take Lkie help of court; with 

	

H 	U 
ts.:jflterest 0  

	

.1 	 I 

• I 	I 
. i 	h 	• 	 Thanking you. 

oui.s faitnfully,, 

/.o $ 1< Dit 28th Juiy/20040 	 C  ad al Kar Dutta) 
Ex: JE/II/C&W/rpAw 
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